August 2015 DocID7756 Rev 10 1/17
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
STPS20150C
High voltage power Schottky rectifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
 High junction temperature capability
 Good trade off between leakage current and

L7 9.00 9.30 0.354 0.366
Dia 3.0 3.20 0.118 0.126
Ordering information STPS20150C
16/17 DocID7756 Rev 10
3 Ordering information
Table 9: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS20150CT STPS20150CT TO-220AB 1.95g 50 Tube
STPS20150CFP STPS20150CFP TO-220FPAB 1.9g 50 Tube
STPS20150CR STPS20150CR I2PAK 1.5g 50 Tube
STPS20150CG-TR STPS20150CG D2PAK 1.38g 1000 Tape and reel
STPS20150CG STPS20150CG D2PAK 1.38g 50 Tube
4 Revision history
Table 10: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes